Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'
Institute Name: Gayatri Vidya Parishad College of Engineering [IR-E-C-17913]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1140 1140 1140 1140 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 222 240 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 3244 1558 4802 4739 31 32 597 3214 1459 49 29 2274
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 132 123 255 247 4 4 26 176 127 8 0 67
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No.
students admitted in

of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2013-14

840

782

2014-15

149

2016-17

831

475

316387(Three lakhs
sixteen thousand three
hundred and eighty
seven)

53

2014-15

900

825

2015-16

211

2017-18

942

526

336875(Three lakhs
thirty six thousand
eight hundred and
seventy five)

61

2015-16

1140

1020

2016-17

292

2018-19

1096

685

336875(Three lakhs
thirty six thousand
eight hundred and
seventy five)

63

PG [2 Years Prog

ram(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

258

186

2016-17

112

58

383867(Three lakhs
eighty three thousand
eight sixty seven)




2016-17 258 132 2017-18 113 43 336875(Three lakhs 3
thirty six thousand
eight seventy five)

2017-18 240 137 2018-19 108 44 350000(Three lakhs 4
fifty thousand )

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)

Total Students

Full Time 0
Part Time 43
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 6 6 3
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 8451114 (EIGHTY FOUR LAKHS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND 8343276 (EIGHTY THREE LAKHS FORTY THREE 6541946 (SIXTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY ONE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN) THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX) NINE FORTY SIX)
New Equipment for Laboratories 34217129 (THREE CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS 25526971 (TWO CRORES FIFTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY SIX | 24436384 (TWO CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS THIRTY SIX
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND NINE SEVENTY ONE) THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR)
NINE)
Engineering Workshops 5364781 (FIFTY THREE LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND 5041428 (FIFTY LAKHS FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR 4786892 (FORTY SEVEN LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE) TWENTY EIGHT) EIGHT HUNDRED NINTY TWO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 12934360 (ONE CRORE TWENTY NINE LAKHS THIRTY 11959648 (ONE CRORE NINETEEN LAKHS FIFTY NINE 8213038 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND
expenditure on Land and Building) FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY) THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT) THIRTY EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19 2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 265385991 (TWENTY SIX CRORES FIFTY THREE LAKHS 240980942 (TWENTY FOUR CRORES NINE LAKHS EIGHTY | 204707068 (TWENTY CRORES FORTY SEVEN LAKHS
EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND NINE FORTY TWO) SEVEN THOUSAND SIXTY EIGHT)
ONE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, 150808414 (FIFTEEN CRORES EIGHT LAKHS EIGHT 136539700 (THIRTEEN CRORES SIXTY FIVE LAKHS 135051609 (THIRTEEN CRORES FIFTY LAKHS FIFTY ONE

other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN) THIRTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED) THOUSAND SI X HUNDRED AND NINE)

hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2838000 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT 2383000 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS EIGHTY THREE 2324886 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS TWENTY FOUR
THOUSAND) THOUSAND) THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX)




PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




