National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'

Institute Name: Gayatri Vidya Parishad College of Engineering [IR-E-C-17913]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	1140	1140	1140	1140	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	222	240	-	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3244	1558	4802	4739	31	32	597	3214	1459	49	29	2274
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	132	123	255	247	4	4	26	176	127	8	0	67

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	840	782	2014-15	149	2016-17	831	475	316387(Three lakhs sixteen thousand three hundred and eighty seven)	53
2014-15	900	825	2015-16	211	2017-18	942	526	336875(Three lakhs thirty six thousand eight hundred and seventy five)	61
2015-16	1140	1020	2016-17	292	2018-19	1096	685	336875(Three lakhs thirty six thousand eight hundred and seventy five)	63

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	258	186	2016-17	112	58	383867(Three lakhs eighty three thousand eight sixty seven)	3

2016-17	258	132	2017-18	113	43	336875(Three lakhs thirty six thousand eight seventy five)	3
2017-18	240	137	2018-19	108	44	350000(Three lakhs fifty thousand)	4

Ph.D Student Details

			This diadalit solution				
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)							
		Total Students					
Full Time		0					
Part Time		43					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17				
Full Time	0	0	0				
Part Time	6	6	3				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	8451114 (EIGHTY FOUR LAKHS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN)	8343276 (EIGHTY THREE LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX)	6541946 (SIXTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY ONE THOUSAND NINE FORTY SIX)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	34217129 (THREE CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE)	25526971 (TWO CRORES FIFTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND NINE SEVENTY ONE)	24436384 (TWO CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS THIRTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR)			
Engineering Workshops	5364781 (FIFTY THREE LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE)	5041428 (FIFTY LAKHS FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR TWENTY EIGHT)	4786892 (FORTY SEVEN LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HÜNDRED NINTY TWO)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	12934360 (ONE CRORE TWENTY NINE LAKHS THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY)	11959648 (ONE CRORE NINETEEN LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)	8213038 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND THIRTY EIGHT)			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	265385991 (TWENTY SIX CRORES FIFTY THREE LAKHS EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE)	240980942 (TWENTY FOUR CRORES NINE LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE FORTY TWO)	204707068 (TWENTY CRORES FORTY SEVEN LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND SIXTY EIGHT)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	150808414 (FIFTEEN CRORES EIGHT LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN)	136539700 (THIRTEEN CRORES SIXTY FIVE LAKHS THIRTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)	135051609 (THIRTEEN CRORES FIFTY LAKHS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND SI X HUNDRED AND NINE)			
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2838000 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND)	2383000 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND)	2324886 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX)			

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings